Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of seventeen thousand seven hundred and fifty-two dollars ($17,752), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the 
purpose of replenishing transportation accounts of his department, as follows: 

Transportation, Hire of Horses and Vehicles with Drivers 	 
429TS Roadways, Viaducts, Pavements and Asphalt Plant 	  $15,752 00

[...]

SMITH, President, Board of Aldermen, City of New York 

Sir—I respectfully request that your honorable Board, pursuant to the provisions 
of section 188, subdivision 8, of the Greater New York Charter, authorize an issue 
of special revenue bonds to the amount of nine hundred sixty-three dollars and 
twenty cents ($963.20), to provide for the following increase in wages of Machinists' 
Helpers, as authorized by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 28, 
1918, concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 16, 1918, and approved by his 
Honor the Mayor on July 22, 1918:

[...]

Gentlemen—Permission is hereby requested of your Board to award contract, 
without public letting, for' the purchase of filing equipment necessary in this office, 
and which was approved by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, under date 
of August 9, 1918, in the sum of three thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars 
($3,825), under Code R. C. K.-210A (Special Revenue Bond Fund). 

As the price of furniture is steadly advancing and owing to the delay necessi-
tated by advertising for bids, etc., I deem it a great advantage to place the order at 
the earliest possible moment.